FORM PT:0-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	i I Bibt (1811 ABCBA (1815 A))	1-2009	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94			Case PC/3-23409/A/PCT	
To the Directo		50715 ffice: Please record the at	ttached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name an	nd address of receiving party(ies)	
		Name:	Ciba Corp.	
1. Charles Hunger		Internal A	Internal Address: P.O. Box 2005	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Street Ac	Street Address: 540 White Plains Road	
		City: Tar	rytown State: NY ZIP: 10591	
3. Nature of conveyant				
Assignment	-			
	nt 🛛 Change of Name			
Execution Date: Marc	<u>h 10, 2008</u>	Additional n	name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 N	
4. Application number	(s) or Patent number(s):			
If this document is	being filed together with a r	new application, the	e execution date of the	
application is:	<u> MR-74</u>			
A. Patent Applicati	on No.(s) 12/084,340	B. Patent No	MAR - 2 2009	
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes	⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total numl	ber of applications and patents involved:	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
	nn Villamizar		osed	
Internal Address: Pate P.O	. Box 2005 White Plains Road		orized to be charged to deposit account any other additional fees required.	
Sidu	5. NT ZIF. IVJ71	8. Deposit ad	ccount number:	
			-1935	
		OT USE THIS SPACE		
9 Statement and size			6) 1:28021 40.00 DA	
		pregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached 4.1277009	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. <u>56,221</u>		Signature	Date	
Laga and a second s	Total number of pages inclu Mail documents to be record	ed with required cover s	sheet information to: 2	
Director of US Patent and	Frademark Office, Mail Stop Assign	ment Recordation Servi	ices, P.O. Box 1450, Atexandria, VA 22313-1450 027	
			PATENT REEL: 022352 FRAME: 0727	

ASSIGNMENT

I / We Charles HUNGER, Fuchsmattstrasse 34, 4107 Ettingen, Switzerland, citizen of CH Michael LENNARTZ, Binzener Strasse 5a, 79539 Lörrach, Germany, citizen of DE

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Ciba Corporation, a Delaware corporation, of 540 White Plains Road, P.O. Box 2005, Tarrytown, NY 10591, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

A Process for Surface Colouration of Paper

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2006/068007 filed 01/11/2006

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions. reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Ciba Corporation, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Ciba Corporation.

<u>~/</u>____ Uliver fr Charles HUNGER

eeuch

10.03.2008 Date 10.03.2008

US 01/08

PATENT REEL: 022352 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 03/02/2009